rernational Berean Ministries

Democratic Republic of Congo Mission Trip

Pastors & Leaders Bi-Vocational

Training Conference
June 30 -

August 2, 2014

Please pray for us while we are away. Specific daily prayer requests are listed below.

Monday, June 30, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Jim Dezwaan,
Dr. Mulonge Kalumbula and Kasongo
Kalumbula leave today for the DRC.

Tuesday, July 1, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Jim Dezwaan,
Dr. Mulonge Kalumbula and Kasongo
Kalumbula arrive in Kigali.

Wednesday, July 2, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Jim Dezwaan,
Dr. Mulonge Kalumbula and Kasongo
Kalumbula leave Kigali and arrive in
Bukavu.

Thursday, July 3, 2014

Jim and Dr. Mulonge prepare for Bukavu
workshop. Please pray for quiet hearts
as they study.

Friday, July 4, 2014

EDUCATIONAL/LEADERSHIP
TRAINING CONFERENCE - a two day
training workshop. Pray for connection
with the participants.

Saturday, July 5, 2014

EDUCATIONAL/LEADERSHIP
TRAINING CONFERENCE - Last day of
two day training workshop.

Cultural enrichment day.

Sunday, July 6, 2014

Worship at Bethany Church in Bukavu.
Pray for strong fellowship with the
members of Bethany Church.

Monday, July 7, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Pastors Kizomobo
Kalumbula and Mike Hoisingotn leave today
for the DRC.

Tuesday, July 8, 2014

Meeting with Rotary Club in Bukavu / Water
Project discussion. Pray for God'’s will
during the the meeting with Rotary Club.
Pastors Kizombo and Mike arrive in Kigali.

Wednesday, July 9, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Preparation in
Bukavu to leave for Kitindi.

Pastors Kizombo and Mike leave Kigali
and arrive in Bukavu to join the team.

Thursday, July 10, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Fly from Bukavu
to Kitutu/Nyamibungu. Leave Kitutu/
Nyamibungu on motorcycles and ride to
Kitindi.

Friday, July 11, 2014

Meet and greet with Chief and Elders
of Kitindi. Pray for a warm reception
and a Spirit led conversation.

Saturday, July 12, 2014

Preparation and relaxation day. Pray for
rest and renewed strength.

Sunday, July 13, 2014

Worship at Berean Church in Kitindi.
Prayer walk through strategic areas of
Kitindi. Pray for those who participate
that they will be blessed and that God
breaks strongholds.

Monday, July 14, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Tuesday, July 15, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Wednesday, July 16, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Thursday, July 17, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.




Friday, July 18, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Saturday, July 19, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Sunday, July 20, 2014

Worship at Berean Church in Kitindi.
Pray for Pastor Kizombo as he stands
to preach.

Cultural enrichment day.

Monday, July 21, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Tuesday, July 22, 2014

All day WORKSHOPS.

Pray for the teachers as they train
pastors and leaders that the message
will be clear.

Wednesday, July 23, 2014

Meet with all the pastors and leaders
for closing session of workshops.

Rest and pack to leave.

Thursday, July 24, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Leave from
Kitindi on motorcycles and ride to
Kitutu/Nyamibungu. Fly to Bukavu.

Friday, July 25, 2014

Rest day and preparation to return to the
United States or travel to Kinshasa. Pray
for a hassle free customs crossing.

Saturday, July 26, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Pastor Mike departs
Bukavu for Kigali and home to the USA.
Others leave Bukavu for Goma and
Kinshasa.

Sunday, July 27, 2014

Arrive Goma.
Pray for bonding in Goma.

Monday, July 28, 2014

Travel by plane to Kinshasa. Pray for safe
flight to Kinshasa for the Kalumbula
family.

Tuesday, July 29, 2014

Kinshasa - We will enjoy a traditional
Congolese wedding with Kizombo’s younger
brother, including the giving of a dowry

to the bride’s family. Pray for the team as
they enjoy a time of bonding.

Wednesday, July 30, 2014

Kinshasa - Participating in a traditional
Congolese wedding ceremony and wedding
ceremony in the evening. Pray that God
be will be glorified in all of these events.

Thursday, July 31, 2014

Kinshasa - meeting with the NationalSchool
Inspector. Pray fo a productive meeting.
Prayer for safe travels: Jim DeZwaan
departs Kinshasa for the USA

Friday, August 1, 2014

Kinshasa - meeting to discuss potential
agricultural and church planting teams.
Pray for a productive meeting and that
long term bonds are made.

Saturday, August 2, 2014

Pray for safe travels: Kizombo, Dr. Mulonge
and Kasongo depart Kinshasa for Europe
and then home to the USA.




